Fill in this information to identify	the case:	
United States Bankruptcy Court for		
	ct Of New York	
	(State) Chapter <u>11</u>	☐ Check if this is ar
		amended filing
Official Form 201		
Voluntary Petiti	on for Non-Individuals	Filing for Bankruptcy 04/16
		litional pages, write the debtor's name and the case ankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals, is available.
1. Debtor's name	328 Hoffman Lane LLC	
All other names debtor use in the last 8 years	d	
Include any assumed names, trade names, and doing busines: as names	s ————————————————————————————————————	
3. Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	4 7 - 1 8 8 5 6 0 7	
4. Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
	328 Hoffman Lane	Number Ctreet
	Number Street	Number Street
		P.O. Box
	Hauppauge NY 11788 City State ZIP Cod	de City State ZIP Code
		Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
	SUFFOLK County	
	·	Number Street
		City State ZIP Code
5. Debtor's website (URL)		
6. Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Com Partnership (excluding LLP)	pany (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))

Del	btor <u>328 Hoffman Lane LLC</u>	Case number (if known)
		A. Check one: Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) None of the above B. Check all that apply: Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. § 501) Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80a-3) Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80b-2(a)(11)) C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes .
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check one: Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11. Check all that apply. Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,566,050 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that). The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B). A plan is being filed with this petition. Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b). The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the Attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 (Official Form 201A) with this form. The debtor is a shell company as defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years? If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	▼ No When Case number District When WM/ DD/YYYY Case number
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor? List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list.	□ Yes. Debtor Relationship

Debtor	328 Hoffman Lane LLC	Case number (if known)		
11. Why is a	the case filed in <i>this</i> ?	 Check all that apply: Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district. A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district. 		
possess	e debtor own or have sion of any real y or personal property ds immediate n?	A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's animate, general partner, or partnership is periding in this district. No Yes. Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed. Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.) It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety. What is the hazard? It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather. It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options). Other Where is the property? Number Street City State ZIP Code Is the property insured? No Yes. Insurance agency Contact name Phone		
s	tatistical and adminis	trative information		
13. Debtor's availabl	s estimation of e funds	 Check one: ✓ Funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. ✓ After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. 		
14. Estimat creditor	ed number of	□ 50-99	☐ 1,000-5,000 ☐ 5,001-10,000 ☐ 10,001-25,000	☐ 25,001-50,000 ☐ 50,001-100,000 ☐ More than 100,000
15. Estimat	ed assets	\$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000	\$1,000,001-\$10 million \$10,000,001-\$50 million \$50,000,001-\$100 million \$100,000,001-\$500 million	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion

Debtor	328 Hoffman Lane LLC		Case number	(if known)
16. Estimat	ed liabilities	□ \$0-\$50,000 □ \$50,001-\$100,000 □ \$100,001-\$500,000 ☑ \$500,001-\$1 million	\$1,000,001-\$10 million \$10,000,001-\$50 million \$50,000,001-\$100 million \$100,000,001-\$500 million	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion
R	equest for Relief, Dec	aration, and Signatures		
WARNING -			ement in connection with a bankru 8 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and	
	tion and signature of ed representative of	■ The debtor requests relief petition.	f in accordance with the chapter of	title 11, United States Code, specified in this
		I have been authorized to	file this petition on behalf of the d	ebtor.
		I have examined the infor correct.	mation in this petition and have a	reasonable belief that the information is true and
		I declare under penalty of per	jury that the foregoing is true and	correct.
		Executed on <u>02/27/2018</u> MM / DD / YY		
		★ s/Joe Tuscano	Joe	Tuscano
		Signature of authorized repres		ed name
		Title Managing Member		
18. Signatu	re of attorney	✗ s//s/ Gerard R. Luckmar		00/07/0040
-	·	Signature of attorney for debi		O2/27/2018 MM / DD / YYYY
		Gerard R. Luckman Printed name		
		Forchelli Deegan Terrar	na LLP	
		333 Earle Ovington Bld. Number Street	, Suite 1010	
		<u>Uniondale</u> City		NY 11553 State ZIP Code
		(516) 248-1700 Contact phone		gluckman@forchellilaw.com Email address
		Bar number		NY State

-	ill in this information to identify the case:			
	ebtor name 328 Hoffman Lane LLC			
	nited States Bankruptcy Court for the: Eastern Distri	ct of New York		
С	ase number (If known):	_	C	Check if this is an amended filing
(Official Form 206D			amended ming
5	Schedule D: Creditors V	ho Have Claims Secured b	y Property	12/15
	e as complete and accurate as possible.		, , ,	
	Do any creditors have claims secured by deb No. Check this box and submit page 1 of this Yes. Fill in all of the information below.	s form to the court with debtor's other schedules. Debtor h	as nothing else to report	on this form.
		ve secured claims. If a creditor has more than one	Column A Amount of claim Do not deduct the value	Column B Value of collateral that supports this
2.1	Creditor's name	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	of collateral.	claim
	Bridgehampton National Bank	See Attachment 1	<u>\$152,464.71</u>	\$2,400,000.00
	Creditor's mailing address		_	
	2200 Montauk Highway, P.O. Box 3005 Bridgehampton, NY 11932		_	
	вподенаприон, ит ттөзг	Describe the lien FirstMortgage	-	
	Creditor's email address, if known	Is the creditor an insider or related party?		
		☐ Yes		
	Date debt was incurred	Is anyone else liable on this claim?		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H).		
	Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property?	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	No Yes. Specify each creditor, including this creditor,	Contingent		
	and its relative priority.	■ Unliquidated□ Disputed		
2.2		Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien		
	See Attachment 2	328 Hoffman Lane	_{\$} 705,329.12	\$ <u>2,400,000.00</u>
	Creditor's mailing address c/o Natale Tursi, 50-19 70th Street		_	
	Woodside, NY 11377	Describe the lien	-	
	Creditor's email address, if known	SecondMortgage Is the creditor an insider or related party?	-	
		Xi No □ Yes		
	Date debt was incurred 9/2014	Is anyone else liable on this claim?		
	Last 4 digits of account number	X NoYes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H).		
	Do multiple creditors have an interest in the	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	same property?	Check all that apply. Contingent		
	☐ Yes. Have you already specified the relative	☐ Unliquidated		
	priority? No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority.	XI Disputed		
	Yes. The relative priority of creditors is specified on lines			
3.	Total of the dollar amounts from Part 1, Colum Page, if any.	nn A, including the amounts from the Additional	\$ <u>857,793.83</u>	

Debtor

328 Hoffman Lane LL	.C
\	

Case number	(if known)		

Part 2:

List Others to Be Notified for a Debt Already Listed in Part 1

List in alphabetical order any others who must be notified for a debt already listed in Part 1. Examples of entities that may be listed are collection
agencies, assignees of claims listed above, and attorneys for secured creditors.

no others need to be notified for the debts listed in Part 1, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pages are needed, copy this page.			
Name and address		On which line in Part 1 did you enter the related creditor?	Last 4 digits of account number for this entity
Cullen and Dykman, 44 Wall Street New York, NY 10005	-	Line 2. <u>1</u>	
Margolin & Weinreb Law Grup, LLP, 165 Eileen Way, Suite 1010 Syosset, NY 11791	-	Line 2.2_	
	-	Line 2	

Attachment Debtor: 328 Hoffman Lane LLC Case No:

Attachment 1

328 Hofffman, First Mortgage, obligor is Island Wide Industrial

Attachment 2

Natale Tursi (14.28%), Sal Amendolia (19.06%), Louis Sanzo (16.67%), Carmine Sanzo (16.67%), Terry Wojno (9.52%) Margaret Ranieri (9.52%) Nicholas Tursi (9.52%), Peter and John Ranieri (7.76%)

	Cuse 6 16 /1622 las
Fill in this i	information to identify the case and this filing:
Debtor Name	e 328 Hoffman Lane LLC
United States	s Bankruptcy Court for the:Eastern District Of New York
Case number	et (If known):
Official	Form 202
	Form 202
Declai	ration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors 12/
this form for and any ame	al who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partnership, must sign and submit or the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not included in the document, and the endments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the debtor, the identity of the and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011.
	Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 571.
D	Declaration and signature
	n the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the partnership; or the individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case.
I hav	ve examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct:
	Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)
X	Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)
	Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)
	Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G)
	Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)
	A Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206–Summary)
	Amended Schedule
	Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)
	Other document that requires a declaration

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on 02/27/2018 MM / DD / YYYY

x_{s/Joe Tuscano} Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor

Joe Tuscano Printed name

Managing Member
Position or relationship to debtor

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Eastern District of New York

In re:	
	Case No. BKY
328 Hoffman Lane LLC,	
Debtor(s)	Chapter 11 Case

STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, Joe Tuscano, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the Managing Member of 328 Hoffman Lane LLC, a New York limited liability company and that on February 27, 2018 the following resolution was duly adopted by the members of this corporation:

\Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Joe Tuscano, Managing Member of this corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Joe Tuscano, Managing Member of this corporation, is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Joe Tuscano, Managing Member of this corporation, is authorized and directed to employ Gerard R. Luckman, attorney and the law firm of Forchelli Deegan Terrana LLP to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case.\

Executed on: February 27, 2018	Signed: s/Joe Tuscano
	Joe Tuscano 328 Hoffman Lane, Hauppauge,
	NY 11788 (Name and Address of Subscriber)

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of New York

In re 328 Hoffman Lane LLC	Case No.		
Debtor.	Chapter ₁₁		
STATEMENT O	F CORPORATE OWNERSHIP		
Comes now <u>328 Hoffman Lane LLC</u> and 7007.1 state as follows:	(the "Debtor") and pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(a)		
All corporations that directly or indirect interests are listed below:	tly own 10% or more of any class of the corporation's equity		
OR,			
_x There are no entities to report.			
	By:s//s/ Gerard R. Luckman Gerard R. Luckman Signature of Attorney		
	Counsel for Bar no.: Address.: 333 Earle Ovington Bld., Suite 1010 Uniondale, New York 11553 Telephone No.: (516) 248-1700		

Fax No.: (516) 248-1729 E-mail address: gluckman@forchellilaw.c

Bridgehampton National Bank 2200 Montauk Highway P.O. Box 3005 Bridgehampton, NY 11932

Internal Revenue Service IRS Insolvency Unit A 290 Broadway, Stop 5th Floor New York, NY 10007

Internal Revenue Service
Holtsville,NY 00510-0030

Natale Tursi (14.28%), Sal Amendolia (19 c/o Natale Tursi 50-19 70th Street Woodside, NY 11377

New York State Department of Taxation Bankruptcy Unit P.O. Box 5300 Albany, NY 12205-0300

Cullen and Dykman 44 Wall Street New York, NY 10005

Margolin & Weinreb Law Group, LLP 165 Eileen Way, Suite 1010 Syosset, NY 11791

Town of Islip 40 Nassau Ave, #3 Islip,NY 11751

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

	X
In Re:	-
328 Hoffman Lane LLC	Case No.
	Chapter 11
Debtor(s)	
	X
VERIFICATION OF CRE	DITOR MATRIX/LIST OF CREDITORS
_	r(s) or attorney for the debtor(s) hereby verifies that mitted herein is true and correct to the best of his or her
Dated: February 27, 2018	
	s/Joe Tuscano Debtor
	Joint Debtor
	s//s/ Gerard R. Luckman
	Attorney for Debtor

USBC-44 Rev. 3/17/05

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK Case No. In Re: 328 Hoffman Lane LLC Debtor(s) **DECLARATION RE: ELECTRONIC FILING OF** PETITION. SCHEDULES & STATEMENTS **PART I - DECLARATION OF PETITIONER** I (WE) 328 Hoffman Lane LLC __, the undersigned debtor(s), hereby declare under penalty of periurv that the information provided in the electronically filed petition, statements, and schedules is true and correct and that I signed these documents prior to electronic filing. I consent to my attorney sending my petition, statements and schedules to the United States Bankruptcy Court. I understand that this DECLARATION RE: ELECTRONIC FILING is to be executed at the First Meeting of Creditors and filed with the Trustee. I understand that failure to file the signed and dated original of this DECLARATION may cause my case to be dismissed pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 707(a)(3) without further notice. I (we) further declare under penalty of perjury that I (we) signed the original Statement of Social Security Number (s), (Official Form B21), prior to the electronic filing of the petition and have verified the 9digit social security number displayed on the Notice of Meeting of Creditors to be accurate. If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and who has chosen to file under a chapter: I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of Title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each chapter, and choose to proceed under this chapter. I request relief in accordance with the chapter specified in this petition. I (WE) and, the undersigned debtor(s), hereby declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in the electronically filed petition, statements, and schedules is true and correct. If petitioner is a corporation or partnership: I declare under a penalty of perjury that the information provided in the electronically filed petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter specified in this petition. ☐ If petitioner files an application to pay filing fees in installments: I certify that I completed an application to pay the filing fee in installments. I am aware that if the fee is not paid within 120 days of the filing date of filing the petition, the bankruptcy case may be dismissed and, if dismissed, I may not receive a discharge of my debts. Dated: February 27, 2018 Signed: s/Joe Tuscano (Applicant) (Joint Applicant) **PART II - DECLARATION OF ATTORNEY** I declare under penalty of periury that the debtor(s) signed the petition, schedules, statements, etc., including the

Statement of Social Security Number(s) (Official Form B21) before I electronically transmitted the petition, schedules, and statements to the United States Bankruptcy Court, and have followed all other requirements in Administrative Orders and Administrative Procedures. including submission of the electronic entry of the debtor(s) Social Security number into the Court's electronic records. If an individual, I further declare that I have informed the petitioner (if an individual) that [he or she] may qualify to proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of Title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each chapter. This declaration is based on the information of which I have knowledge.

Dated: February 27, 2018	Attorney for Debtor(s) s//s/ Gerard R. Luckman		
	Address of Attorney	333 Earle Ovington Bld., Suite 1010	
		Uniondale, New York 11553	